High Commission of India

Yaounde

No. YAO/ADM/602/01/2020

Subject:

CIRCULAR

July 18, 2023

List of holidays to be observed in the High Commission of India,

Yaoundé during the year 2024

The following holidays will be observed in the High Commission of India, Yaoundé
during the year 2024: -

S.No. Holiday Date Day

1) Republic Day 26.01.2024 Friday

2) Holi 25.03.2024 Monday

3) Good Friday 29.03.2024 Friday

4) Id-ul-Fitr 11.04.2024 Thursday

5) Mahavir Jayanti 21.04.2024 Sunday

6) National Labor Day 01.05.2024 Wednesday

7) National Day of Cameroon 20.05.2024 Monday

8) Buddha Purnima 23.05.2024 Thursday

9) |d-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 17.06.2024 Monday

10) Muharram 17.07.2024 Wednesday

11) Independence Day 15.08.2024 Thursday

12) Milad-un-Nabi (Id-e-Milad) 16.09.2024 Monday

13) Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02.10.2024 Wednesday

14) Dussehra 12.10.2024 Saturday

15) Diwali (Deepavali) 31.10.2024 Thursday

16) Guru Nanak’s Birthday 15.11.2024 Friday

17) | Christmas Day 25.12.2024 Wedr}eiday/_\

(R.C. l)

Sl Head of Chancery

1. All Members of the Mission.

2. GA/CR/C&WA Division, MEA, New Delhi

3. All Indian Mission/Posts abroad



